Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41856
Date: December 2016
© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Long-life grade capacitors

Page 5 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
10 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm and ∅ 12.5 … 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 … 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 8 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm and
d × l = 18 × 20 … 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 … 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
220 8 × 11.5 0.400 0.100 700 B41856C4227M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.400 0.100 700 B41856C4337M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.250 0.070 900 B41856C4477M***
680 10 × 16 0.180 0.055 1300 B41856C4687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.140 0.042 1500 B41856C4108M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.099 0.030 2000 B41856C4158M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.082 0.025 2300 B41856C4228M***
VR = 25 V DC
220 8 × 11.5 0.400 0.100 700 B41856C5227M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.250 0.070 900 B41856C5337M***
470 10 × 16 0.180 0.055 1300 B41856C5477M***
680 10 × 20 0.140 0.042 1500 B41856C5687M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.099 0.030 2000 B41856C5108M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.082 0.025 2300 B41856C5158M***
VR = 35 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 0.400 0.100 700 B41856C7107M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.250 0.070 900 B41856C7227M***
330 10 × 16 0.180 0.055 1300 B41856C7337M***
470 10 × 20 0.140 0.042 1500 B41856C7477M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.099 0.030 2000 B41856C7687M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.082 0.025 2300 B41856C7108M***
VR = 50 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 0.600 0.150 600 B41856C6107M***
220 10 × 16 0.280 0.070 1100 B41856C6227M***
330 10 × 20 0.200 0.050 1300 B41856C6337M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.130 0.040 1700 B41856C6477M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.090 0.030 2100 B41856C6687M***
B41856
Low impedance 105 °C
Page 6 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
10 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm and ∅ 12.5 … 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 … 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 8 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm and
d × l = 18 × 20 … 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 … 18 mm)
VR = 63 V DC
68 8 × 11.5 1.080 0.207 500 B41856C8686M***
100 8 × 11.5 1.080 0.207 500 B41856C8476M***
100 10 × 12.5 0.600 0.150 690 B41856C8107M***
150 10 × 16 0.400 0.100 950 B41856C8157M***
220 10 × 20 0.300 0.075 1150 B41856C8227M***
330 12.5 × 25 0.123 0.041 1900 B41856C8337M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.123 0.041 1900 B41856C8477M***
470 16 × 20 0.126 0.042 2000 B41856D8477M***
680 16 × 25 0.099 0.033 2600 B41856C8687M***
680 18 × 20 0.117 0.039 2500 B41856D8687M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.081 0.027 2850 B41856C8108M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.078 0.026 3300 B41856C8128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.069 0.023 3400 B41856C8158M***
VR = 100 V DC
22 8 × 11.5 1.440 0.360 355 B41856C9226M***
33 8 × 11.5 1.440 0.360 355 B41856C9336M***
47 10 × 12.5 0.680 0.170 480 B41856C9476M***
68 10 × 16 0.440 0.110 600 B41856C9686M***
100 10.0 × 20 0.336 0.084 800 B41856C9107M***
150 12.5 × 20 0.186 0.062 1100 B41856C9157M***
220 16 × 20 0.144 0.048 1350 B41856C9227M***
330 16 × 25 0.114 0.038 1700 B41856C9337M***
330 18 × 20 0.135 0.045 1500 B41856D9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 0.096 0.032 1850 B41856C9477M***
470 18 × 25 0.108 0.036 1750 B41856D9477M***
680 18 × 35 0.081 0.027 2200 B41856C9687M***
B41856
Low impedance 105 °C
Page 7 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.